Revision  _1.0                                                                                     1 of 4                                                                   www.appliedpowermicro.com
Description
The 8KP series are transient voltage suppressor de-
signed to protect telecommunication equipment against
lightning and transients.
Features
 8000W Peak Pulse Power (10/1000µs)
 Fast Response Time: <1ns

Maximum
Clamping
Voltage VC
@ Ipp
(V)
Maximum
Peak
Pulse
Current Ipp
(A)
Maximum
Reverse
Leakage IR
@ VR
(μA) MIN MAX
8KP24A 8KP24CA 24 26.7 29.5 1 38.9 206 5
8KP33A 8KP33CA 33 36.7 40.6 1 53.3 150 5
8KP36A 8KP36CA 36 40.0 44.2 1 58.1 148 5
8KP40A 8KP40CA 40 44.4 49.1 1 64.8 124 5
8KP43A 8KP43CA 43 47.8 52.8 1 69.4 115 5
Parameter Symbol Value Unit
Peak Pulse Power (10/1000µs) Ppk 8000 W
Peak Pulse Current (10/1000µs) IPP See Next Table A
Power Dissipation On Infinite Heat Sink at TL=75℃ PM(AV) 8.0 Watt